



DC031UN – DULCE DE LECHE

With rigorously selected ingredients to ensure a high standard of quality, Casa Madeira's Dulce de Leche delivers a traditional flavor and a creamy texture, perfect for enjoying at different moments of the day or as a complement to recipes and desserts.

PRODUCT COMPOSITION

Ingredients: Whole milk, sugar, acidity regulator sodium bicarbonate (INS 500ii) and preservative potassium sorbate. **DOES NOT CONTAIN GLUTEN.**

INTENDED USE

Product intended for final consumption, sold in retail stores, gourmet markets and delicatessens. Ideal for both home and professional use, adding flavor to dishes or enjoyed on its own.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION			
Servings per container: about 5.			
Serving size: : 0,70 fl oz 20 g (1 tablespoon)			
	100 g	20 g	%VD*
Energy value (kcal)	303	61	3
Carbohydrates (g)	55	11	4
Total sugars (g)	55	11	
Added sugars (g)	46	9,1	18
Proteins (g)	6,7	1,3	3
Total fat (g)	6,4	1,3	2
Saturated fat (g)	2,9	0,6	3
Trans fat (g)	0	0	0
Dietary fiber (g)	0	0	0
Sodium (mg)	104	21	1

*Percentage of daily values provided by the serving.

SENSORY STANDARDS

Color	Light brown
Aroma	Characteristic of dulce de leche, without off-odors
Texture	Creamy
Flavor	Characteristic of dulce de leche

Reference: internal standards.

PHYSICOCHEMICAL STANDARDS

Moisture	< 30%
Fat	6,0 – 9,0%
Ash	< 2,0 g/100g
Protein	> 5,0 g/100g
Soluble solids (°Brix)	67,0 – 71,0°

Reference: Ordinance 354/1997 – MAPA and internal standards.

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Molds and yeasts	<10 ² CFU/mL
Staphylococcal enterotoxins	Absence (ng/g)
Coagulase-positive staphylococci	< 10 ² CFU/g

Reference: RDC 724/2022 e IN 161/2022 - ANVISA

MYCOTOXINS AND INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS STANDARDS

Arsenic	≤0,10 mg/kg
Cadmium	≤0,10 mg/kg
Lead	≤0,20 mg/kg
Copper	≤ 10,0 mg/kg
Melamine	≤2,5 mg/Kg

Reference: RDC 722/2022, IN 160/2022 – ANVISA

MICRO AND MACROSCOPIC STANDARDS

Sand	≤1,5%
Dead mites	Maximum of 5 in the analyzed aliquot

Reference: RDC 623/2022 – ANVISA

PACKAGING CHARACTERISTICS

Primary Packaging	Secondary Packaging
Glass bottle with metal cap	Cardboard case

SHELF LIFE

12 months

STORAGE AND TRANSPORT

Store in a dry, cool place away from light and heat. After opening, refrigerated at 1°C to 5°C and consume within 7 days. For Transportation, use clean, enclosed vehicles in good condition and free from any contamination.

ALLERGENS

Contains lactose. Contains milk. May contain nuts.
--

PESTICIDES

Pesticide and agrochemical residues are within the maximum limits established by ANVISA, in accordance with the approved monographs.

COMMERCIAL INFORMATION

Gross weight	630 g
Net content	400 g
Product code	DC031UN
EAN code	7898464250580
DUN code	17898464250587
Units per box	12 units

REGISTRATION

Registered with the Ministry of Agriculture - SIF/DIPOA under No. 0307/3939.